

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3788/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2006 in CRLR No. 1753/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BRIJ BHUSHAN MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GRASIN INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds and stay and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 04/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Bharati, Adv.

Mr. Gagandeep Singh Kandhari, Adv.

Ms. Mithilesh Arya, Adv.

Ms. Laxmi Bai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We do not find any reason to interfere with the impugned
order of the High Court which affirmed the order of the Sessions
Court holding that the complaint filed was not barred by limitation.

2

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed. However, we
direct the Judicial Magistrate, Ist Class, Bhiwani to dispose of the
Criminal Complaint No. 67-II C of 1990 titled M/s. Grasin
Industries Ltd. Vs. Brij Bhushan Mittal and others under Section
138 of Negotiable Instruments Act, 1991 at an early date preferably
within six months from the date of receipt of copy of this order.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

Court Master

(Gyan Bhatia)